
19th February 2019          

Dear Parent/Carer 

After school club – Harrogate Theatre  Year 3-6 

We have been approached by Harrogate Theatre who are offering to run a fantastic after school 

club on a Monday evening, over a period of 9 weeks. This culminates in the children performing 

their show on the last evening at Harrogate Theatre’s Studio theatre complimented by full lighting 

and sound support. The very first session will be on Wednesday 1st May only, due to the 

training day on Monday 29th April. 

This after school club is restricted to 20 children and will be allocated on a first come first served 

basis. Places are open to pupils across year groups 3-6 and costs £24.75 for the 9 week 

experience. (£2.75 per week) 

The club will run as follows:  

Wednesday 1 May Week 1 Held at School 

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday  

Monday  13 May Week 2 Held at School 

Monday 20 May Week 3 Held at School 

Monday 27 May No Workshop – Half Term  

Monday 3 June Week 4 No club – Half Term 

Monday 10 June Week 5 Held at School 

Monday 17 June Week 6 Held at School 

Monday 24 June Week 7 Held at School 

Monday 01 July Week 8 Held at School 

Monday 8 July Week 9 Performance at Harrogate 

Theatre 

The sessions at school will run 3.15-4.15. The final week will see 2 performances and the children 

will need to be collected from Harrogate Theatre at 6.30p.m.  

If you would like your child to take part please complete the attached form and return to the School 

Office along with the full payment by Wednesday 20th March 2019.  Places will be confirmed by 

Thursday 21st March 2019. If the club is full before this date, we will send out a text. 



This is an amazing opportunity for the children to build confidence and team working skills along 

with having the pride of performing in front of family and friends. There will be 2 free performances 

on the final date for family to attend and enjoy.  

Please note – there can be no refunds if your child misses a session for any reason and all monies 

must be paid up front.  

Please return your consent form and payment as soon as possible to secure a place.  

 

Kind regards  

 

 

Mrs Kingston 

Inclusion Manager 

………………………………………………………………………………………. 

 

 

Please include my child:………………………………………………………….. in the Harrogate 

Theatre afterschool club on Monday evenings, starting w/c 29 April. (1st Session only on 

Wednesday 1st May) 

 

I attach the cost of £24.75 to cover the sessions provided by Harrogate Theatre. 

 

I will collect my child/ my child can walk home after the school sessions.  (Please delete as 

necessary) 

 

Signed:        Date:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

  


